Contents

10.

Abbrevigtions
Coniributors
Preface

Introduction
SYLVIE HONIGMAN
The Chronological Frame, Politics and Identity

The Ptolemaic Period: A Dark Age in Jewish History?
LESTER L. GRABBE

Numismatic Evidence and the Chronology of the Fifth Syrian War
CATHARINE C, LORBER

The Representation of the Victorious King: Comments on a Dedication of a Statue
of Ptolemy IV in Jaffa (SEG 20.467 = CIIP 3.2172)
STEFAN PFEIFFER

Aramaic, Paleo-Hebrew and “Jewish” Scripts in the Ptolemaic Period
DAVID 5, VANDERHOOFT
The History of Rural Settlement in Judea

Judah in the Early Hellenistic Period: An Archaeological Perspective
NITSAN SHALOM, ODED LIPSCHITS, NOA SHATIL AND YUVAL GADGT

. Khirbet Qeiyafa in the Late Persian and Early Hellenistic Periods

YOSEF GARFINKEL

Coin Circulation in Judea during the Persian—Hellenistic Transition: A View from the Elah Valley
YOAV FARHI

Political Trends as Reflected in the Material Culture: A New Look at the Transition
between the Persian and Early Hellenistic Periods
IGOR KREIMERMAN AND DEBORA SANDHAUS

The Workings of Empires in Local and Comparative Perspectives

The Harbor of Akko-Ptolemais: Dates and Functions
GIL GAMBASH

The Achaemenid-Ptolemaic Transition: The View from Southern Phoenicia
ANDREA M. BERLIN AMD SHARON C. HERBERT

viu
X1

XV

19

31

43

53

63

81

103

119

135

143



V1

1.

12,

13.

14,

V.
15.

16,

17.

18.

19.

20,

21

22,

Sanctuaries, Priest-Dynasts and the Seleukid Empire
BORIS CHRUBASIK

Gods in the Gray Zone: A Political History of Egyptian Temples from Artaxerxes II1
to the End of the Argeadai (342-ca. 305 BCE)
DAMIEN AGUT-LABORDERE

Sacred and Secular Activities in the Egyptian Temple Precincts (femen) in the 3rd Century BCE

GILLES GORRE

Searching for the Social Location of Literate Judean Elites in Early Hellenistic Times:
A Non-Linear History of the Temple and Royal Administrations in Judea
SYLVIE HONIGMAN

The Pentateuch: Early Greek Translations and Receptions

The Idealization of Ptolemaic Kingship in the Legend of the Origins of the Septuagint
TIMOTHY H. LIM ’

The Production of Greek Books in Alexandrian Judaism
BENJAMIN G. WRIGHT

The Septuagint: Translating and Adapting the Torah to the 3rd Century BCE
MARTIN ROSEL :

Greek Historians on Jews and Judaism in the 3rd Century BCE
REINHARD G. KRATZ :

Biblical Texts in the 3rd Century BCE

How to Identify a Ptolemaic Period Text in the Hebrew Bible
KONRAD SCHM!D

No Prophetic Texts from the Hellenistic Period? Methodological, Philological

and Historical Observations on the Writing of Prophecy in Early Hellenistic Judea
HERVE GONZALEZ

The Social Setting and Purpose of Early Judean Apocalyptic Literature:
Between Resistance Literature and Literate Hermeneutics
SYLVIE HONIGMAN

“To be destroyed, to be killed, and to be annihilated” (Esther 7:4):

Historicity and Fictionality of Anti-Jewish Pogrom Stories before the Maccabean Crisis
MANFRED OEMING

Index of Ancient Sources
Index of Geographical Names
Index of Subjects

Index of Modern Authors

161

177

187

199

231

241

253

263

281

293

341

357

375
384
387
39



